506000441 04/05/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6047151

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EYAL MAORI	10/30/2018
YARON GALANTY	10/30/2018
CRISTINA PIGNOCCHI	10/18/2018
ANGELA CHAPARRO GARCIA	10/18/2018
OFIR MEIR	10/18/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TROPIC BIOSCIENCES UK LIMITED	
Street Address: NORWICH RESEARCH PARK, INNOVATION CENTRE, COLNEY LANE, COLNEY		
City:	NORWICH	
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN	
Postal Code:	NR4 7GJ	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16648748

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	703)415-4864
	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Phone:	703) 859-9634
Email:	nartin@ipatent.co.il
Correspondent Name:	IARTIN D. MOYNIHAN
Address Line 1:	P.O. BOX 16446
Address Line 2:	PRTSI, INC.
Address Line 4:	RLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22215
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	81430
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARTIN D. MOYNIHAN
SIGNATURE:	/Martin D. Moynihan/
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2020
Total Attachments: 1	

506000441

PATENT REEL: 052314 FRAME: 0791

74277

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

MAORI Eval	24 HaEgoz Street, 7553913 Rishon-LeZion, Israel
CALANTY Vanan	& Benny's Way, Coton, CB23 7PS Cambridge, Great Britain
PICNOCCHI Cristina	49 Central Crescent, Hethersett, NR9 3EP Norwich, Great Britain
CHAPARRO GARCIA Angela	58 Grove Road, NR1 3RW Norwich, Great Britain
MEIR Ofir	7 Turnberry, NR4 6PX Norwich, Norfolk, Great Britain

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

TRO	PIC BIOSCIENCES UK LIMITED
Norw	vich Research Park, Centrum, Colney Ln
NR4	7UG Norwich
Great	t Britain

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

MODIFYING THE SPECIFICITY OF PLANT NON-CODING RNA MOLECULES FOR SILENCING GENE EXPRESSION

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

PCT/IB2018/057160 **International Filing Date 18 September 2018**

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the right to claim priority under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned:

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

ASSIGNORS

MAORI Eyal

Date:

PIGNOCCHI Cristina Date: 18.10.1X

MEIR Ofir Date:

Y Yaron Date 0-10-1

A Angela Date

RECORDED: 04/05/2020